Press Release

United Nations adopts ground-breaking Pact for the Future to transform global governance

New York, 22 September 2024 – World leaders today adopted a Pact for the Future that incluU

re

- o Reviewing the sovereign debt architecture to ensure that developing countries can borrow sustainably to invest in their future, with the IMF, UN, G20 and other key players working together;
- o Strengthening

For more information: https://www.un.org/en/summit-of-the-future

Media contacts:

Francyne Harrigan, United Nations Department of Global Communications | harriganf@un.org
Stefania Piffanelli, Executive Of ce of the Secretary-General, United Nations | piffanelli@un.org

Jackquelyn Kay Topacio, Executive Of ce of the Secretary-General, United Nations | jackquelyn.topacio@un.org